

Commemoration of Yamazaki Mazak' s 100th anniversary "The Yamazaki Mazak Museum of Machine Tools" opened on November 2, 2019

Yamazaki Mazak Corporation is pleased to announce that the Yamazaki Mazak Museum of Machine Tools opened on November 2, 2019, in commemoration of the 100th anniversary of the establishment of the company.

Features of the Museum

The Yamazaki Mazak Museum of Machine Tools is a unique museum specializing in machine tools, where visitors can learn the evolution of machine tools from the 18th century to the present day. The environmentally friendly museum is located approximately 11 meters (36.1ft) below the surface of deep the ground and utilizes geothermal energy with its stable temperature year-round to control the temperature inside the building.

The museum exhibits a variety of machine tools in operating condition, as well as typical industrial products including a steam locomotive, automobiles and aircraft, whose components are manufactured by machine tools. Other exhibits include an experience corner for children to encourage hands-on and fun learning about the principles of machine tools.

A Flexible Manufacturing System line, consisting of the latest machine tools incorporating IoT technology, is also installed in the museum to machine parts that are used for production. By being able to see the history of machine tools together with the modern automatic production line, visitors will be able to discover the innovation and advancement of machine tools.

Museum Information

Opening date	November 2, 2019
Location	3-1-2 Maehira-cho, Minokamo-city, Gifu-prefecture
Total floor space	10,000m ² (107,639ft ²)
Number of exhibits	More than 200 items
Hours	10:00 – 16:30 (Last admission is 16:00)
Closed	Mondays (When Monday is a national holiday, the next business
	day), Year-End and New Year Holidays
Admission fee	Adults 500 yen
	University, College and High School Students 300 yen
	Junior High School and Elementary School Students 200 yen
Contact	TEL:0574-28-2727
	email:machine_tools_museum@mazak.co.jp

Exhibits



Contact: Public Relations, Corporate Planning Office, YAMAZAKI MAZAK CORPORATION.

TEL: 0587-95-6849 <u>http://english.mazak.jp/</u>

Information in this press release is current at the time of publication.

This information is subject to change without notice.